

t a s m a n i a n g o v e r n m e n t **GAZETTE**

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY ISSN 0039-9795

THURSDAY 14 MARCH 2019

No. 21 868

ELIZABETH THE SECOND, by the Grace of God, Queen of Australia and Her other Realms and Territories, Head of the Commonwealth.

To The HONOURABLE JAMES SCOTT WILKINSON, The HONOURABLE LEONIE ANNE HISCUTT, The HONOURABLE KERRY FINCH being Members of Our Legislative Council And to all to whom these presents shall come -

[109]

GREETING:

WHEREAS by a Proclamation under the hand of Her Excellency Professor The HONOURABLE KATE WARNER, Companion of the Order of Australia, Governor in and over the State of Tasmania and its Dependencies in the Commonwealth of Australia, dated 26 February 2019, a session of Our Parliament of Tasmania was summoned to be held for the despatch of business on 19 March 2019

AND WHEREAS it is expedient for the session of the Parliament of Our State to be opened by Commissioners:

We do by these Our Letters Patent appoint you the said JAMES SCOTT WILKINSON, LEONIE ANNE HISCUTT and KERRY FINCH, or any two of you, to be Commissioners with full power in Our name in the name of Our Governor of Our said State to do things which are to be done on Their part in this Parliament

AND further by these presents we command that all and every of the members of Our Legislative Council and House of Assembly, and all others whom they concern, meet in Our said Parliament there to diligently attend to the business thereof.

IN testimony whereof We have caused these Our Letters to be made Patent, and the Seal of Our said State to be hereunto affixed.

WITNESS Professor The HONOURABLE KATE WARNER, Companion of the Order of Australia, Governor in and over the State of Tasmania and its Dependencies in the Commonwealth of Australia at Hobart in Tasmania on 14 March 2019, and in the sixty-eighth year of Our reign.

By Her Excellency's Command,



C. Warner, Governor.

WILLIAM E. F. HODGMAN, Premier.

Disclaimer. Products and services advertised in this publication are not endorsed by the State of and the State does not accept any responsibility for the content or quality of reproduction. The Contractor reserves the right to reject any advertising material it considers unsuitable for government publication. Copyright.

The Tasmanian Government Gazette and Tasmanian State Services are subject to the Copyright Act. No part of any material published in the Tasmanian Government Gazette or the Tasmanian State Services Notices may be reproduced except in accordance with the Copyright Act. Printed by Acrodata Tasmania Pty Ltd under authority of the Government of the State of Tasmania.